Election Summary Report
Regular Election
City of Fairbanks
October 7, 2025
Unofficial Results

FAIRBANKS CITY MAYOR (Vote for 1)

COF

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Mindy L. O'Neall

David Pruhs
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Question
2,658 0 704 0

15 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Question
1,402 0 406 0

1,230 0 298 0

1 0 0 0

2,643 0 704 0

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT C (Vote for 1)

COF

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Hannah Ekalook

Sue Sprinkle
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Question
2,658 0 704 0

92 0 20 0

0 0 0 0

Llection Day Absentee  Early Voting Question
1,094 0 268 0

1,444 0 415 0

28 0 1 0

2,566 0 684 0

FATRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT D (Vote for 1)

COF

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Crystal Tidwell
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Question
2,658 0 704 0

417 0 97 0

0 0 0 0

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Question
2,099 0 573 0

142 0 34 0

2,241 0 607 0

Total
3,362/ 22,248

15

0

Total
1,808
1,528

11
3,347

Total
3,362 / 22,248
112

0

Total
1,362
1,859

29
3,250

Total
3,362 /22,248
514

0

Total
2,672
176
2,848
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15.11%

15.11%

15.11%





