## Election Summary Report Regular Election City of Fairbanks October 7, 2025 Unofficial Results

## FAIRBANKS CITY MAYOR (Vote for 1) COF

	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total	
Times Cast	2,658	0	704	0	3,362 / 22,248 1	5.11%
Undervotes	15	0	0	0	15	
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total	
Mindy L. O'Neall	1,402	0	406	0	1,808	
David Pruhs	1,230	0	298	0	1,528	
Write-in	11	0	0	0	11	
Total Votes	2,643	0	704	0	3,347	

## FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT C (Vote for 1) COF

	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total
Times Cast	2,658	0	704	0	3,362 / 22,248 15.11%
Undervotes	92	0	20	0	112
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Candidate	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total
Hannah Ekalook	1,094	0	268	0	1,362
Sue Sprinkle	1,444	0	415	0	1,859
Write-in	28	0	1	0	29
Total Votes	2,566	0	684	0	3,250

## FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT D (Vote for 1) COF

	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total
Times Cast	2,658	0	704	0	3,362 / 22,248 15.11%
Undervotes	417	0	97	0	514
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Candidate	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total
Crystal Tidwell	2,099	0	573	0	2,672
Write-in	142	0	34	0	176
Total Votes	2,241	0	607	0	2,848